(H)	 Provision – Current And Non Current

	 Under Ind AS, actuarial gain and losses on defined benefit plans liabilities and plan assets

are recognized in other comprehensive income instead of Profit and Loss.

	 Under the Previous GAAP, such measurements were changed to profit and loss for the

respective years. As a result of such change, the profit for the year ended 31st March,

19 increased by Rs 342.15 Lakh with deferred tax impact of Rs 119.56 Lakh.

(I)	 Other Comprehensive Income

	 Items of income and expense that are not recognized in profit and loss are shown in

the statement of profit and loss as ‘other comprehensive income’ re-measurement of

defined benefit plans through other Comprehensive Income (OCI). The concept of other

comprehensive income did not exist under previous GAAP

us'kuy çkstSDV~l dUlVªD'ku dkjiksjs'ku fyfeVsM
National Projects Construction Corporation Limited

63rd Annual Report 2019-20178

(2.2.2)	Reconciliation on Net Profit for the year ended 31st March, 2019 as previously

reported under Indian GAAP to Ind AS

(Rs. In Lakh)

Particular IGAAP
Prior
Period

Adjustments

Change in
Accounting

Policies

Other
Reclassification/

Restatement
IND AS

REVENUE

Revenue from operations 107,374.13 90.05 (6,112.01) - 101,352.17

Other income 6,051.76 (186.49) - (1,958.82) 3,906.45

TOTAL REVENUE 113,425.89 (96.45) (6,112.01) (1,958.82) 105,258.61

EXPENDITURE

Construction Expenses 99,692.81 1.91 (6,112.01) - 93,582.71

Employee Benefit Expenses 7,949.01 (30.11) (342.15) (2.18) 7,574.57

Finance Cost 2,179.38 - 17.37 (2,179.38) 17.37

Depreciation, amortization,
impairment & obsolescence 161.36 - 97.47 - 258.83

Corporate Social Responsibility 55.12 - - - 55.12

Other Expenses 1,794.82 (1.11) (105.39) 664.75 2,353.07

Prior Period Expenses 87.39 (87.39) - - -

Exceptional Items (314.63) 13.33 (93.88) (442.00) (837.18)

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 111,605.26 (103.36) (6,538.59) (1,958.82) 103,004.49

PROFIT BEBORE TAX 1,820.63 6.91 426.58 (0.00) 2,254.12

TAX EXPENSES -

CURRENT TAX 618.70 - - - 618.70

DEFFERED TAX (735.14) - 975.03 - 239.89

PROFIT AFTER TAX 1,937.07 6.91 (548.45) (0.00) 1,395.53

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME

Remeasurement of Defined
Benefit Plans Gain/(Loss) - - - (342.15) (342.15)

Income Tax Relating to Items
that will not be reclassified to
Statement of Profit & Loss - - - 119.56 119.56

Total Other Comprehensive
Income of the Year (Net of
Tax) - - - (222.59) (222.59)

Total Comprehensive Income
of the Year 1,937.07 - - (222.59) 1,172.95

us'kuy çkstSDV~l dUlVªD'ku dkjiksjs'ku fyfeVsM
National Projects Construction Corporation Limited

17963rd Annual Report 2019-20

Explanation for Reconciliation of Statement of Profit & Loss as Previous Year Reported Under

IGAAP to Ind AS

(J)	 Revenue From Operations

(a)	 Adjustment on account of prior period errors / omissions.

(b)	 Adjustment of GST component

(K)	 Other Income

(a)	 Adjustment on account of prior period errors / omissions.

(b)	 Adjustments on account of change due to discounting of refundable security